

Fwd: AIRSS, the Rural Teacher Corp, and An Old Twist on a New Problem

1 message

Jason Bauer <jbauer@panaschools.com>
To: Bridgett Heinrich
bheinrich@panaschools.com>

Fri, Jan 13, 2023 at 11:40 AM

January board meeting

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Association of Illinois Rural and Small Schools <execdir@airssedu.org>

Date: Fri, Jan 13, 2023 at 10:14 AM

Subject: AIRSS, the Rural Teacher Corp, and An Old Twist on a New Problem

To: <ibauer@panaschools.com>





AIRSS, the Rural Teacher Corp, and An Old Twist on a New Problem

In the spring of 2018 AIRSS co-hosted with the Office of the Illinois Governor a Rural Teacher Shortage Convening. This project was coordinated by Sam Buck - Managing Director Of Education Systems in the Office of the Governor, and was focused on introducing Illinois to the idea and concept of the Rural Teacher Corps.

Statewide stakeholders from several higher education partners attended the meeting and I was joined by Gary Funk from the Rural Schools Collaborative to introduce the concept of the Rural Teacher Corp and share the success of the Ozark Teacher Corps based in Springfield, MO.

From this meeting several teacher corps programs have been founded in a disparate fashion without really achieving a statewide effort. We could be stronger together if we could find the common ground to work in concert.

I share these thoughts to serve as a segway to what I believe might be <u>the best</u> <u>article written to date about the teacher shortage in rural schools</u> and the value of a national Rural Teacher Corps Initiative.

The Op-Ed is written by my friend and colleague Gary Funk, whom I worked with to co-found the Rural Schools Collaborative. Please take time to read the article and consider an old twist on a new problem.

Always advocating for you,

David Ardrey

Executive Director

Association of Illinois Rural and Small Schools

Dave Andrey

Read the Full Op-Ed

2023 Membership Information

The work of AIRSS can only continue with your involvement. Membership support is the baseline funding that keeps the organization continually viable.

AIRSS must continue to be the voice of rural and small schools, and your support is greatly appreciated.

Learn More



Office Address
Horrabin Hall - Rm. 115
Macomb, IL 61455-1190

Membership Address PO Box 292 Carmi, IL 62821 Executive Director
Dave Ardrey
execdir@airssedu.org

Social Media Facebook Twitter

Copyright © 2023 Association of Illinois Rural and Small Schools. All rights reserved.

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.



Mr. Jason Bauer Superintendent - Pana CUSD #8 14 E. Main Street Pana, IL 62557 Phone: (217) 562-1500

Phone: (217) 562-150 Fax: (217) 562-1501